AASHTO TIG Lead States
Arizona

Scott Omer

Planning Director

Arizona DOT

206 S. 17th Ave.

Mail Drop 310B

Phoenix, Arizona. 857007-3213

somer@azdot.gov
602.712.8143

California
James Appleton, PLS
California Dept. of Transportation

Transportation System Information

PO Box 942874

Sacramento, Calif. 94274-0001
Jm_appleton@dot.ca.gov
916.654.6228

916.204.4877 cell

Colorado

Sandi Kohrs

Colorado Dept. of Transportation

Branch Manager, Planning and Performance

4201 E. Arkansas Ave., Shumate Bldg.

Denver, Colorado 80222-3400

sandi.kohrs@dot.state.co.us
303.757.9795
Idaho

Erika Bowen

Idaho Transportation Department 

PO Box 7129

Boise, Idaho 83707

erika.bowen@itd.idaho.gov
208.334.8552

Idaho FHWA Division Office

Lori Porreca

3050 Lakeharbor Lane, #126

Boise, ID 83703
lori.porreca@dot.gov
208.334.9180 x1321

Minnesota

Cassandra Isackson

Director of Data and Analysis

Minnesota Dept. of Transportation 

395 John Ireland Blvd. Mail Stop 450

St. Paul, MN. 555155-1800

cassandra.isackson@state.mn.us
651.366.3882

Montana

Douglas McBroom

Multimodal Programs Bureau Chief

2960 Prospect Ave

PO Box 201001

Helena, MT. 59620-1001

dmcbroom@mt.gov
406.444.7289

406.431.0405 cell

Nevada 

Sondra Rosenberg, PTP

Federal Programs Manager

Nevada Department of Transportation

1263 S. Stewart Street

Carson City, NV 89712
SRosenberg@dot.state.nv.us
775.888.7241

775.443.5869 cell

FHWA Nevada Division Office

Paul Schneider

Nevada Division, FHWA

705 North Plaza Street, Suite 220

Carson City, NV 89701-0602

Paul.schneider@dot.gov
775.687.5321
North Carolina DOT

David S. Wasserman, P.E.

NCDOT Strategic Planning Office of Transportation

1501 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-1501
dswasserman@ncdot.gov
919.707.4743

Pennsylvania DOT

Jim Ritzman, Deputy Secretary
PO Box 3643

Harrisburg, PA  17105-3643

jritzman@pa.gov
717.787.3154

FHWA Utah Division Office

Steve Call

Utah Division, FHWA

2520 West 4700 South, Suite 9A

Salt Lake City, UT 84129
steven.call@dot.gov
801.955.3513
